PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Stefanie WEYLER	12/12/2008
Phillip JAMES	01/06/2009
Oliver ERPELDINGER	12/12/2008
Manfred NEUMANN	12/15/2008
Frank KRAUSHAAR	12/11/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Evonik Degussa GmbH
Street Address:	Rellinghauser Strasse 1-11
City:	Essen
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	45128

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12262875

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)413-2220

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (703) 413-3000

Email: mkassaye@oblon.com
Correspondent Name: Oblon, Spivak, et al.
Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	330282US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mesfin Kassaye

PATENT REEL: 022104 FRAME: 0243

500753534

\$40,00 122628

Total Attachments: 10

source=330282USAssignment#page1.tif source=330282USAssignment#page2.tif

source=330282USAssignment#page3.tif

source=330282USAssignment#page4.tif

source=330282USAssignment#page5.tif source=330282USAssignment#page6.tif

source=330282USAssignment#page7.tif

source=330282USAssignment#page8.tif

source=330282USAssignment#page9.tif

source=330282USAssignment#page10.tif

PATENT REEL: 022104 FRAME: 0244

Assignment of Application

INSERT NAMES	WHEREAS, I (W	E) Stefanie WEYLER of Hu	enxe, Germany;			
AND RESIDENCE ADDRESS OF THE INVENTORS:	Phillip JAMES of Romsey, Great Britain;					
THE MAKE THORSE		Oliver ERPELDINGER o	f Wuelfrath, Ge	rmany;		
		Manfred NEUMANN of I	Marl, Germany;	and	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		Frank KRAUSHAAR of I	Essen, Germany			
		•				
			· -			
				7	····	
		-			, respectively	
	have invented cer	tain new and useful improver	ments in: PROC	ESS FOR STABILIZING OL	PERMICALLY	
INSERT TITLE OF INVENTION:	UNSATURATEI		ileilis III. <u>FROC</u>	ESS FOR STABILIZING OL	EFINICALLY	
	ONSATORATEL	MONOMERS				
	(Application No.	12/262,875	, filed	October 31, 2008), and	
INSERT NAME	WHEREAS,	Evonik Degussa GmbH	·			
AND ADDRESS OF COMPANY OR	(hereinafter refer	red to as "ASSIGNEE") has	ving a place of	business at: Rellinghauser S		
OTHER ASSIGNEE	Germany is desir	ous of acquiring the entire ri	ght, title and in	erest in and to said invention	and in and to any Letters	
				d its territorial possessions a		

countries:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:	12.12	2008	Stycen	i Weylin	
		_	(Signature of Inventor)	Stefanie WEYLER	
Date:					
			(Signature of Inventor)	Phillip JAMES	
Date:					
			(Signature of Inventor)	Oliver ERPELDINGER	
Date:					
			(Signature of Inventor)	Manfred NEUMANN	
Date:					
			(Signature of Inventor)	Frank KRALISHAAR	

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

330282US0

Assignment of Application

WHEREAS, I (WE)	Stefanie WEYLER of Huenxe, Germany;
	Phillip JAMES of Romsey, Great Britain;
	Oliver ERPELDINGER of Wuelfrath, Germany;
	Manfred NEUMANN of Marl, Germany; and
	Frank KRAUSHAAR of Essen, Germany
·	
	, respective
have invented certa	n new and useful improvements in: PROCESS FOR STABILIZING OLEFINICALLY
UNSATURATED I	
(Application No1	<u>2/262,875</u> , filed <u>October 31, 2008</u>), an
WHEREAS, I	Evonik Degussa GmbH
Germany is desirou	to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: Rellinghauser Strasse 1-11, 45128 Essers of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letter
Patent that may be	granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign

countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

12/04

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:			
Date:	06. Jan. 2009	(Signature of Inventor)	Stefanie WEYLER
		(Signature of Inventor)	Phillip JAMES
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Oliver ERPELDINGER
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Manfred NEUMANN
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Frank KRAUSHAAR

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

330282US0

Assignment of Application

WHEREAS, I (WE	Stefanie WEYLER of Huen	xe, Germany;	<u>; </u>		
	Phillip JAMES of Romsey,	Great Britain	;		
	Oliver ERPELDINGER of V	Wuelfrath, Ge	ermany;		
	Manfred NEUMANN of Ma	ırl, Germany;	and		
	Frank KRAUSHAAR of Es	sen, Germany	·		
	,				
					
					4
		-		re	spectively
h					opeout. o.,
	in new and useful improveme	nts in: PROC	CESS FOR STABILIZ	ING OLEFINICALLY	
UNSATURATED	MUNUMERS				
(Application No	12/262,875	, filed	October 31, 2008), and
WHEREAS, _	Evonik Degussa GmbH				
(hereinafter referre	ed to as "ASSIGNEE") havir	ıo a nlare of	f husiness at Rellina	hausar Strassa 1 11 451	29 Ease=
Germany is desiron	us of acquiring the entire righ	it, title and in	terest in and to said	nvention and in and to a	<u>zo essen,</u> ny Letters

Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)	Stefanie WEYLER	-
Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)	Phillip JAMES	
Date: 12 Dec. 2008			
	(Signature of Inventor)	Oliver ERPELDINGER	_
Date:		•	
	(Signature of Inventor)	Manfred NEUMANN	-
Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)	Frank KRAUSHAAR	

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 1940 DUKE STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

Page 1 of 2

330282US0

Assignment of Application

WHEREAS, I (WE)_	Stefanie WEYLER of Huenxe, Ge	rmany;	5	
	Phillip JAMES of Romsey, Great	Britain:	,	
	Oliver ERPELDINGER of Wuelfr	rath, Ge	ermany;	
	Manfred NEUMANN of Marl, Ge	rmany;	and	
	Frank KRAUSHAAR of Essen, Go	ermany	·	
				-
				$_$, respectively,
have invented certain	n new and useful improvements in:	PROC	CESS FOR STABILIZING OLEFINICAL	LY
UNSATURATED M	IONOMERS			
(Application No. 12	2/262,875	_, filed	October 31, 2008), and
WHEREAS, E	vonik Degussa GmbH		-	
(hamaima 8au 5au d	As as "ACCIONEED 1			
Germany is desirous	to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of acquiring the entire right title	lace of	business at: Rellinghauser Strasse 1-11, terest in and to said invention and in and	45128 Essen.

AN COL

Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor) Stefanie WEYLER
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor) Phillip JAMES
Date:	
Date: 15. Dez. 2008	(Signature of Inventor) Oliver ERPELDINGER
	(Signature of Inventor) Manfred NEUMANN
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor) Frank KRAUSHAAR

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

4 377 - 577 - 5 4 ₃

Assignment of Application

INSERT NAMES AND RESIDENCE ADDRESS OF THE INVENTORS:	WHEREAS, I (WE) Stefanie WEYLER of Huenxe, Germany;
	Phillip JAMES of Romsey, Great Britain;
	Oliver ERPELDINGER of Wuelfrath, Germany;
	Manfred NEUMANN of Marl, Germany; and
	Frank KRAUSHAAR of Essen, Germany
	, respectively,
INSERT TITLE OF INVENTION:	have invented certain new and useful improvements in: PROCESS FOR STABILIZING OLEFINICALLY
	UNSATURATED MONOMERS
	(Application No. 12/262,875 , filed October 31, 2008), and
INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS OF COMPANY OR OTHER ASSIGNEE	WHEREAS, Evonik Degussa GmbH
	(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: Rellinghauser Strasse 1-11, 45128 Essen, Germany is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries:

Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Stefanic WEYLER
Date:			_
		(Signature of Inventor)	Phillip JAMES
Date:		_	
		(Signature of Inventor)	Oliver ERPELDINGER
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Manfred NEUMANN 7
Date:	11.12.08	Fran	ul luceir lice
		(Signature of Inventor)	Frank KRAUSHAAR

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

1940 DUKE STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

12/04

RECORDED: 01/14/2009

PATENT REEL: 022104 FRAME: 0254